and shall not place trees or other obstructions on the easement that would interfere with 
Grantee’s rights. 

Section 2.  Consideration for Street Vacation:  In consideration for the vacation of the 
portion of ROW legally described in Section 1 of this ordinance, 90 NB Investments LLC, 
also known as “Vector”, shall pay Three Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred 
Fifty-Eight and No/100 Dollars ($337,858.00) to the City of North Bend.  

The vacation authorized by this ordinance shall not become effective, and the recording of 
this ordinance pursuant to Section 3 herein, shall not occur until the City receives Three 
Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty-Eight and No/100 Dollars 
($337,858.00) for the property described in Section 1 of this ordinance.  

Section 3.  Recording With County Auditor:  Pursuant to RCW 35.79.030, the City Clerk 
or her designee is hereby requested to deliver and have recorded with the King County 
Auditor a certified copy of this ordinance and the two quit claim deeds after their execution.